DocuSign Envelope ID: 76AD6D9F-CBFF-4C78-887F-D29BFB879E3B

= STAHL.

y LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD

Stahl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
Phone: (952) 931-9300

PCO #015

Project: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station-Material
3740 Bridge Street NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Protection (Material)

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #015: PR12 Architectural | Fire

TO:

St. Francis, MN (City of)

23340 Cree Street NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 015/0

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM:

STATUS: Pending - In Review
'REFERENCE:

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

EXECUTED: No

FROM:

CONTRACT:

CREATED BY:

CREATED DATE:

PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING METHOD:
PAID IN FULL:

SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT:

Stahl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire

Station-Material

Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction

Company)
6/11/2024

None

Amount Based
No

($11,598.00)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR12 Architectural | Fire Protection (Material)

CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #028 - PR12 Architectural | Fire Protection (Material)

PR12:
Updating the sprinkler system in the apparatus bay from a dry system to wet.
Omitting backlighting on the East and West elevation of the building

ATTACHMENTS:
Change order No. 001 SFCH&FS 6-10-24.pdf , Breth Zen-Zen.pdf , _AJ Moore.pdf , PR-12 St. Francis.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
1 [10-1400-__-.S Signage.SUBCONTRACT $(9,529.00)
? et sewon
3 |21-0000-__-.S Fire Suppression.SUBCONTRACT $(2,000.00)
Subtotal: $(11,598.00)

Fee (0.00% Applies to all line item types.): $0.00

Grand Total:

$(11,598.00)

Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects &
Engineers, Inc.)

DocuSigned by:

MWW% SWMOM | 11:32 AM CDT

E1C271E8F4B24A8...

St. Francis, MN (City of)

23340 Cree Street NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Sta

hl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company

SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

DATE SIGNATURE

DATE

Printed On: 6/19/2024 10:03 AM CDT




w09 XI6SS MMM g A

woo xibss@ayual|bp :rewg
¥00L-19G-€9/ X
L¥66-051-€9. ‘Ud

ayualD BnoQ ‘nok yuey |

X ajeq "uone|dwod woly skep g 18U ‘UMop ( ‘suws |
X paAoiddy ‘lerosdde [euly woly SY89M O-G BWN-pesaT]
"Xe)} pue uone|esul

‘Buunioejnuew ‘[leaoidde Joy sBumesp doys sepnjoul 801y
suonesyijeny [elauas)

junowlyy joenuog meN  ZL0°69$
L# JoplO abueyo yonpad  6%6°01%
€2/¥Z/0L palep 1oenuo) [eulblo  196'G.$

jJonpag

"Jonpsp uone||ejsu| 0cv'L$ L 0zv'L$ uonejelsu] s
314 SIONVHS "1S. Ubly .81 188 | Jonpag

"Slalje| Wnuiwn[e }Sed pajeulwniji-uou o} sisls| pajeulwn|j ojey g3 sbueyn 169'2$ L 169°2$ slepeT uoneAs|g i1seg g
«SIONVYH “18. UblY .2 % .40 ALID. UBlY .81 :yoeaies | Jonpsqg

‘Sleye| Wnuiwnje }sed pajeulwn|ji-uou 0} s18ls| payeulwn|i ojey g3 sbuey) 8¢8°9% L 8¢8'0% SlajjeT] uoheAs|3 1seph L

paieq
suoieouenD / SUBWWOY wey siyy ol A1 wun/plg  sBumesg NTLI
| 10 1 }83YS

Ly66-05Y (£9.2) @uallo Bnoq - 8ZySS NIN “4ed UApjoolg ‘00L# N snuaAy auoog 29, ‘dnois ubig uoneubis $Z/01/90 Paled
NIl ‘sioueld 1S ‘uonelg ali4 ® [jeH A} s1aueld 1S - L00# }senbay Japip abueys

g9€36.8949620-4.88-8.0%-4490-46A09AVS. :dl 8dojeau3 ubignoog



DocuSign Envelope ID: 75AD6D9F-CBFF-4C78-887F-D29BFB879E3B

MINNEAPOLIS
1040 SIXTH ST SOUTH
HOPKINS, MN 55343

MANKATO
225 BELGRADE AVE
NORTH MANKATO, MN 56003

BRUNTON

ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS

ROPOSAL REQUEST 12 (PR-12)

ISSUE DATE: 6-11-2024

PROJECT NAME: St. Francis Fire & City Hall
PROJECT NUMBER: 22455-1

ARCHITECT: Brunton Architects & Engineers

225 Belgrade Avenue
North Mankato, MN 56003

CONSTRUCTION Stahl Construction
MANAGER: 861 Hennepin Avenue
Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55414

OWNER: City of St. Francis
23340 Cree St. NW
St. Francis, MIN 55070

DESCRIPTION
The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time

for proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall
submit this proposal within fourteen (14) calendar days or notify the Owner and Architect in
writing of the anticipated date of submission.

1. CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS

A. Section 21 0500 — Common Work Results for Fire Suppression
1. 1.01 A Revise note to read: Wet Sprinkler system to serve all areas of building.
2 1.01 B Remove note related to dry sprinkler system.

B. Section 21 1330 — Fire Suppression Sprinklers
1. 1.01 B Remove note related to dry-pipe sprinkler system.
2; 2.02 A Revise note 1 to read: Provide wet type sprinklers in the entire building.
3. 2.03 D Remove note related to dry sprinklers.
4 2.04 B Remove paragraph related to dry pipe sprinkler alarm valve.

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 76AD6D9F-CBFF-4C78-887F-D29BFB879E3B

2. CHANGES TO ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS
A. Sheet A2-11 Exterior Elevations
1. Detail 5, “CITY OF ST. FRANCIS” sign, remove note “halo lit with white LED’s”.
2. Detail 6, “ST. FRANCIS FIRE” sign, remove note “halo lit with red LED’s”.

3. CHANGES TO ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS
A. Sheet E1-22 Second Floor Plan - Lighting
1. Remove keynotes 2 and 3, and associated J-boxes, for lit signage to be removed at west
entry and east apparatus bay walls.

END OF PROPOSAL REQUEST 12 (PR-12)

L

PH: 507.386.7996 FAX: 507.386.7992

DbOrurntornmarchitects..cormnm

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 0E70F8E9-B6C0-4879-BBCE-14E12925B8F7

== STAHL.

‘4 LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD

Stahl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
Phone: (952) 931-9300

PCO #016

Project: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire Station-Material

3740 Bridge Street NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #016: Temporary Disconnect

(Material)
TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 016/0 CONTRACT: 4020-10 - St. Francis City Hall & Fire
Station-Material
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction
Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/19/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER

RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: $11,256.45

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Temporary Disconnect (Material)

CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #027 - Temporary Disconnects for Building

Supply and install temporary disconnects for the building due to the delay in the permanent disconnects.

ATTACHMENTS:

CO#11 Disconnect house power material list.pdf , _AJ Moore.pdf , _AJ Moore Backup.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
26-0000-__-.S Electrical / Low

1 |Voltage. SUBCONTRACT B4 200

Subtotal: $11,145.00

Fee (1.00% Applies to all line item types.): $111.45

Grand Total: $11,256.45

Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects &
Engineers, Inc.)

DocuSigned by:

St. Francis, MN (City of)

23340 Cree Street NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Urpinia Sduitpsors | 11:33 au cor

E1C271E8F4B24A8...

Stahl Construction Company

861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company

SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Printed On: 6/19/2024 09:57 AM CDT




DocuSign Envelope ID: 989C004E-0947-4958-84EF-A73EC24C286E

“= STAHL. PCO #017

> LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD
Stahl Construction Company Project: 4020 - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200 3740 Bridge St NW

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414 St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Phone: (952) 931-9300

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #017: PR12 Architectural | Fire
Protection (Labor)

TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 017/0 CONTRACT: 4020- - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
'REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction
Company)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/11/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No
EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:
TOTAL AMOUNT: ($1,934.00)

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR12 Architectural | Fire Protection (Labor)
CHANGE REASON: Design Development

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
CE #037 - PR12 Architectural | Fire Protection (Labor)

PR12:

Updating the sprinkler system in the apparatus bay from a dry system to wet.

Omitting backlighting on the East and West elevation of the building

ATTACHMENTS:
Change order No. 001 SFCH&FS 6-10-24.pdf , PR-12 St. Francis.pdf , _Apperatus Bay Wet Sysytem Credit.pdf , AJ Moore.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
1 |10-1400-__-.S Signage.SUBCONTRACT $(1,420.00)
2 |Votage STRCONTRAGT " $(314.00)
3 |21-0000-__-.S Fire Suppression.SUBCONTRACT $(200.00)
Subtotal: $(1,934.00)
GC Fee 5% (0.00% Applies to all line item types.): $0.00
Grand Total: $(1,934.00)
Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects & St. Francis, MN (City of) Stahl Construction Company
Engineers, Inc.)
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

DocuSigned by:

Ursinia Sungidtssora | 11:33 am cor

E1C271E8F4B24A8...
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 6/19/2024 10:05 AM CDT




X ajeq
X paAoiddy

W02 XIBSS MMM g
wooxibss@aual|bp :jlewqg
¥001-19G-€9/ X4
L¥66-0G1-€9. ‘ud

ajusl|9 Bnoq ‘noAk yuey |

"uofje|dwod wouy skep g 18U ‘UMOp () SIS |
‘leAocldde [eul) woly sYoam g-G :ewi-pes

"Xe} pue uoie|eisul

‘Bunnjoejnuew ‘jeaoidde Joy sBuimesp doys sepnjoul ea1g

suoljeaijijend [el1ouan)

junowy 3oeUOY MaN  ZL0G98$
L# JopiO 8bueyo yonpag Y601
€2/¥Z/0L pajep enuo) [euiblO  L96'G/$
Jonpaqg
Jonpap uonelelsul|  0Zv'L$ L | oz¥'Ls$ uonejelsu| s
L3414 SIONVHA “1S. by .81 38s | jJonpag
"SJ8j}8| WnulwN[e 1Seo pajeulLuniji-uou 0} sisls| pajeulwn| ojey g3 ebueyn 169°2% L 169°2$ Slepe uoneAs|3 1seg g
WSIONVHA “1S., UBIY ,¥Z 2 .40 ALID. UBIY .81 :yoes Jos | jonpag
"SIaljs] WnUIWN[e }Sed psjeulwn|ji-uou o} sisys| pajeulwn|ji ojey g3 obueys|  8eg‘9$ L | 8c8'9$ Sieje uoneAs|g 1SoM L
peleq
suopeoenyd / sjusWIWO) weay siyielol A wunpig  sbumelq 3Ll

|l J0 L 183Ys

L¥66-067 (€92) @3usil9 Bnoq@ - 82¥Ss NI “Xied uApjoolg ‘00L# “N @husAy suoog z9, ‘dnols ubig uoneubis $z/0L/90 Pe3ed
NI ‘siouelq g ‘uonels ali4 @ [leH A} sioueld 1S - Loo# }senbay Jspig abueys

39820%203€LV-43¥8-8561-LV60-I¥000686 Al 2dojaauz ubignooq



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7216E2B9-5371-4BDB-A958-75685F7702EC

== STAHL.

<3 LEAD | INSPIRE | BUILD

Stahl Construction Company
861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

Phone: (952) 931-9300

PCO #018

Project: 4020 - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
3740 Bridge St NW
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #018: Temporary Disconnect

(Labor)

TO: St. Francis, MN (City of) FROM: Stahl Construction Company

23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200

St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 018/0 CONTRACT: 4020- - St. Francis Clty Hall & Fire Station
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Ryan Byrne (Stahl Construction

Company)

STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 6/19/2024
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None

FIELD CHANGE:

LOCATION:

SCHEDULE IMPACT:

EXECUTED:

No

No

CHANGE ORDER:

ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based
PAID IN FULL: No

SIGNED CHANGE ORDER
RECEIVED DATE:

TOTAL AMOUNT: $4,397.40

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Temporary Disconnect (Labor)

CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)

CE #035 - Temporary Disconnects for Building

Supply and install temporary disconnects for the building due to the delay in the permanent disconnects.

ATTACHMENTS:
AJ Moore Backup.pdf , _AJ Moore.pdf

# Budget Code Description Amount
26-0000-__-.S DEMO.Electrical/Low .
1 Voltage. SUBCONTRACT Temporary Disconnect Labor $4,188.00
Subtotal: $4,188.00
GC Fee 5% (5.00% Applies to all line item types.): $209.40
Grand Total: $4,397.40
Ginnie Schneider (Brunton Architects & St. Francis, MN (City of) Stahl Construction Company
Engineers, Inc.)
23340 Cree Street NW 861 E. Hennepin Avenue, Suite 200
St. Francis, Minnesota 55070 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414
DocuSigned by:
MVQUM% SWMOM | 11:33 AM CDT
E1C271E8F4B24A8...
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

Stahl Construction Company

Page 1 of 1

Printed On: 6/19/2024 09:55 AM CDT



